

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES WATER DIVISION



1910 East University Avenue, Fresno, California, 93721

CONTRACT	CHANGE	ORDER NO). 1

CONTRACT PROJECT: P.O. NO:	Kings R	iver Pipeline	Fresno Cit	y Coun	cil		DATE OF AWARD: _	May 12th 20	16	
CONTRACT	000007 <u>0741</u>	Garney Pacific	Inc.	PF	ROJECT ID NO:	WC00005	7	BID FILE NO	D:	3433
-	OI (.	Carriey Facility								
The Contrac	ctor is he d in the p	reby requested lans and specif	to make th	ne here n this c	in described cl ontract. NOTE:	nanges from THIS CHAN	the Contract Document GE IS NOT EFFECTIVE	s or do the follo UNTIL FULLY EX	wing desc KECUTED	ribed work
Description	on of Re	quested Cha	nge:							
l.	A.	GES TO CON This Change (Project contra	Order No. 2	2 adds	Paleontology/	Cultural Mor	itoring to the contract ir	order to comp	ly with the	KRP
II.	CONTR A.	RACT PRICE Contract Char	ige Order I	No.2 re	sults in a net i	ncrease of \$	300,000.00 to the contr	ract price.		
Π_e	CONTE	RACT TIME No time impac	ets							
STATEMENT	OF CONT	RACT PRICE					STATEMENT OF CONTRA	ACT TIME		
		Original Contrac	ot Drice	\$	45,583,750.00				Calendar Days	Contract Dates
Approx	vad Cost	Change Orders	-	\$	43,303,730.00		Contract Notice to Proceed	1	Days	6/27/2016
Дррго		st of this Change		\$	300,000.00	See (Pa 2)	Calendar Days to Substant	tial Completion	515	
Total of all		t Cost Change	_	Ψ	000,000.00	000 (1 g 2)	Calendar Days to Final Co	mpletion	575	
	includi	ng this Change	Order	\$	300,000.00		Computed Date for Substa Computed Date for Final C Time Extension Days For C	ompletion		11/23/2017 1/22/2018
							Time extension days this		0	
Net perc	_	hange in Contrac			0.70/		Total time extension day Total Time Extension Da		0	
	trom	original Contrac	ot Price		0.7%		Excess Adverse Weather I		0	
							Suspended Work Days To	Date	0	44/22/2047
Rev	vised Co	ntract Price		\$	45,883,750.00		Revised Substantial Com Revised Final Completion			11/23/2017
equipment, fur	rnish all m	ntractor, have give aterials, except as price shown above	may otherw	nsidera vise be r	tion to the change noted above, and	e proposed and perform all se	d hereby agree, if this propo vices necessary for the wor	sal is approved, th k above specified,	at we will p and will ac	rovide all cept as full
Acceptance D	ate:	01/27/17			Contractor:	Garney Pacific	c Inc.			
Accepted By:	er door no	of f	Pi-	- hio off	antion is directed	Title:	Project Man	as to proceeding w	ith the orde	ared work
n the contracti	or does no	sign acceptance	I OI UIIS OIGE	i, ms au				as to proceeding w	nur une orde	red work.
Submitted By:	Sentry Karr	tuy Ka	or .	Recom	mended By:	R APPROVAL		Date:	01/2	27/207
Authorized By		Public Utilities W		Manage		ALEXA ABAS		Date:		
Approved By:		Public Utilities Di	rector			Michael Carbaja Thomas Esqueda		Date:		
Approved By:		City Council			leeting Dated:	,				
							percent of contract price or if indivi- for Agency contracts.)	idual change order)		



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES WATER DIVISION



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. Change Order Details

1

Change Order Request	Description	Amount	Time increase
	This change adds Bid Line Item 19 Paleontology/Cultural Monitoring to the contract. The scope of work for Bid Line Item 19 is described in Garney Construction Change Order Request No. 01 Rev. 1 (COR 01.1). A lump sum allowance of \$300.000 is hereby established for Bid Line Item 19; and compensation will be made on a time and materials basis according to the rates and fees contained in COR 01.1 to be billed on a monthly basis as part of the Monthly Progress Payment. The contractor shall submit an invoice from the Pelsonlogy Cultural Monitoring subcontractor with the Monthly Progress Payment Request. The actual total amount paid to the contractor under this Bid Line Item will be the cumulative summation of each approved monthly payment and may be more or less than the established lump sum allowance. When actual cost is more or less than amount of allowance, Contract Price will be adjusted by Contract Change Order.		0
THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN		\$ 300.000.00	0